ESCANABA TOWNSHIP MEETING AGENDA

March 11, 2024 7:30pm Escanaba Township 4618 County 416 20th Rd Gladstone, Mi 49837 906-786-6200

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance/Prayer
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Agenda
- 5. Approval of previous month minutes
- 6. Financial Report
- 7. Communications
- 8. Public Comments (Agenda items only)
- 9. Fire Department Report
- 10. Unfinished Business
 - A. Audit
 - B. ARPA
 - a. Renovation
 - C. Blight Updates
 - a. Bouchard
 - b. Labombard
 - D. Fire/Road Signs- addresses
 - E. Parking lot lighting
 - F. Jake Brake M-35
 - G. Laptop/camera Blight officer
 - H. Barron Farms Lawsuit
 - I. Light for Fire Department Flashing light
 - J. Generator for Fire Department/Townhall

11. New Business:

- A. Cemetery Contract
- B. Budget Open Public Hearing for Escanaba Township Budget
 - a. Public Comment
 - b. Close Public Comment
 - c. Budget Activity/Line Items
 - d. Escanaba Township Charges and Pay schedule
 - e. General Appropriations Act

C. Close Public Hearing

- 12. Public Comments
- 13. Board Member Comments
- 14. Planning Commission Liaison Report
- 15. Delta County Commissioner's Report
- 16. Approval of Bills
- 17. Adjournment

Next Meeting Escanaba Township Board (Regular Meeting) will be April 15,2024 7:30 pm EST at the Escanaba Township Hall.

Due to time constraints the Escanaba Township Board has a policy that any individual wishing to address the Board will be allowed three(3) minutes. The three(3) minutes used by the individual are to make statements. There will be no question and answer format. This will be strictly a statement type format. If you wish to address the Board, please go to the podium, state your name and concern. A request for another three(3) minutes will be on another topic.